employee stock purchase plan.

   18

   DILUTION

   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001 was approximately
$22.8 million, or $0.99 per share of common stock. Pro forma net tangible book
value per share is determined by dividing our pro forma net tangible book value,
calculated as total pro forma tangible assets less total pro forma liabilities,
by the number of outstanding shares of common stock after reflecting the
conversion of redeemable convertible preferred stock into common stock. After
giving effect to the sale of 5,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering,
based upon an assumed initial public offering price of $10.00 per share and
after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and offering expenses, our
as adjusted pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2001 would be
$67.8 million, or $2.41 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro
forma net tangible book value of $1.42 per share to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution in pro forma net tangible book value of $7.59 per share to
new investors. The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Initial public offering price per share.....   $10.00
  Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of
   March 31, 2001.....  $ 0.99
  Pro forma increase in net tangible book value per share
   attributable to new investors.....   1.42
   ------
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   2.41
   ------
Pro forma dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 7.59
   ======

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of
March 31, 2001, the total number of shares of common stock purchased from us,
the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by
existing stockholders and by new investors purchasing shares in this offering.

   SHARES PURCHASED   TOTAL CONSIDERATION
   ---------------------   ----------------------   AVERAGE PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
   ----------   --------   -----------   --------   -------------

Existing stockholders.....  24,654,572   83%   $47,327,000   49%   $   1.92
New investors.....   5,000,000   17   50,000,000   51   10.00
   ----------   ----   -----------   ----   -------------
Total.....  29,654,572   100%   $97,327,000   100%   $   3.28
   ==========   ====   ===========   ====   =============

   The foregoing table gives effect to the conversion of all of our outstanding
shares of redeemable convertible preferred stock outstanding as of March 31,
2001 into 12,731,446 shares of common stock; and the issuance of 1,549,413